TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ricardo Glas		07/13/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	10400 Femwood Road	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3643943	HOTEL BEAUX ARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)644-8094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (301) 380-8560

Email: iplaw@marriott.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth Roth Escobar

Address Line 1: 10400 Fernwood Road

Address Line 2: Dept. 52/923

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05899	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth Roth Escobar	
Signature:	/elisabeth escobar/	
Date:	10/23/2009	
TRADEMARK		

900146008 REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0884

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - BEAUX ARTS#page1.tif source=Assignment - BEAUX ARTS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into on July 13, 2009, by and between Ricardo Glas, an Individual with an address of 9090 South Dadeland Boulevard, Suite 210, Miami, Florida 33156 ("Assignor") and Marriott International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), with a place of business of 10400 Fernwood Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20817.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires and agrees to assign to Assignee and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the BEAUX ARTS Mark and the HOTEL BEAUX ARTS Mark, including but not limited to any and all applications, registrations, common law rights, and other rights as set forth below, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively the "BEAUX ARTS Marks");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, grants, and delivers to Assignee, its successors, and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world in and to the BEAUX ARTS Mark and/or HOTEL BEAUX ARTS Mark to the full extent of its ownership and interest therein; including, without limitation, all federal, state, foreign, statutory, and common law and other rights, any registrations and applications therefor, including without limitation, United States Federal Trademark Application No. 76/685,529 (filed January 7, 2008) and United States Federal Trademark Registration No. 3,643,943 (issued June 23, 2009) for the HOTEL BEAUX ARTS Mark; any renewals and extensions of the applications and registrations, now or hereafter in effect, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing; all goodwill associated with the BEAUX ARTS Mark and/or HOTEL BEAUX ARTS Mark and the portion of the Assignor's business associated therewith; together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of the date of this Assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement, or other unauthorized use of the BEAUX ARTS Mark and/or HOTEL BEAUX ARTS Mark, with the right to sue for and collect same exclusively in the name of Assignee.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to record Assignee as the Assignee and owner of the BEAUX ARTS Mark and/or HOTEL BEAUX ARTS Mark, as applicable.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or vesting Assignee with full right, title and interest in the BEAUX ARTS Mark and/or HOTEL BEAUX ARTS Mark.

// SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE //

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0886

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

	ASSIGNOR
WITNESS:	RICARDO GLAS
Witness Wich Havin	By:
ATTEST:	MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Witness '	By: William J. Show Name: William J. Shaw

TRADEMARK REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 10/23/2009